

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 319  
by Senator Foil

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 14, delete "code" and insert "Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 21, delete "code" and insert "Code"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 11, delete "code" and insert "Code"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 21, change "code" to "Code"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 28, change "code" to "Code"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 3, line 29, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 4, line 1, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 4, line 3, change "code" to "Code"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 4, line 4, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 4, line 6, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 4, line 8, change "code" to "Code"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 12

24 On page 4, line 10, change "code" to "Code"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 13

26 On page 4, line 19, change "code" to "Code"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 4, line 23, change "code" to "Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 4, line 28, change "code" to "Code"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 5, line 10, change "code" to "Code"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 6, line 29, after "means" insert "all of"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 7, line 8, delete "code" and insert "Code"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 7, line 26, delete "code" and insert "Code"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 8, line 7, delete "code" and insert "Code"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 9, line 9, after "person is" insert "either"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 9, line 10, change "incapable" to "Incapable" and delete "; or" and insert a period  
19 "."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 23

21 On page 9, line 11, change "physically" to "Physically"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 24

23 On page 11, line 6, change "code" to "Code"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 25

25 On page 11, line 12, change "code" to "Code"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 26

27 On page 11, line 13, after "uses" insert "any of the following"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 27

29 On page 11, line 14, change the semicolon ";" to a period "."

30 AMENDMENT NO. 28

31 On page 11, line 16, change "; or" to a period "."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 29

2 On page 11, line 24, change "code" to "Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 30

4 On page 11, line 28, change "code" to "Code"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 31

6 On page 12, line 10, after "this" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Code who does  
7 any of the following shall be punished as a court-martial may direct:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 32

9 On page 12, line 11, change "knowingly" to "Knowingly" and change "Government" to  
10 "government"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 33

12 On page 12, line 16, change the semicolon ";" to a period "."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 34

14 On page 12, line 17, change "intentionally" to "Intentionally"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 35

16 On page 12, line 19, change "; or" to a period "."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 36

18 On page 12, line 20, change "knowingly" to "Knowingly"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 37

20 On page 12, line 22, after "to a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "government  
21 computer" and on line 23, delete court-martial may direct"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 38

23 On page 12, line 27, change "Government" to "government"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 39

25 On page 13, delete lines 5 through 9 and insert:

26 "A. Any person subject to this Code who, for the procurement of any article or  
27 thing of value, with the intent to defraud, or for the payment of any past due obligation,  
28 or for any other purpose, with the intent to deceive, makes, draws, utters, or delivers  
29 any check, draft, or"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 40

31 On page 13, line 13, change the semicolon ";" to a comma ","

32 AMENDMENT NO. 41

33 On page 13, line 26, delete "code" and insert "Code"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 42

2 On page 14, line 23, delete "code" and insert "Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 43

4 On page 15, line 5, delete "code" and insert "Code"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 44

6 On page 15, line 21, change "code" to "Code"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 45

8 On page 15, line 23, change "oath;" to "oath," and change "(B)" to "B"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 46

10 On page 15, delete lines 25 and 26 and insert:

11 **"B. Conditions. For the purposes of this Section, the conditions shall include**  
12 **all of the following:"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 47

14 On page 16, line 6, change "code" to "Code"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 48

16 On page 16, line 8, change "code" to "Code"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 49

18 On page 16, line 14, change "code" to "Code"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 50

20 On page 16, line 17, delete the semicolon ";"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 51

22 On page 16, line 20, change "code" to "Code"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 52

24 On page 16, line 26, change "code" to "Code"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 53

26 On page 17, line 3, delete "code" and insert "Code"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 54

28 On page 17, line 5, delete "code" and insert "Code"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 55

30 On page 17, line 7, delete "code" and insert "Code"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 56

2 On page 18, line 6, change "code" to "Code"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 57

4 On page 18, line 10, delete the colon ":" and insert a comma ","

5 AMENDMENT NO. 58

6 On page 18, line 11, delete "(1)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 59

8 On page 18, line 12, delete the semicolon ";

9 AMENDMENT NO. 60

10 On page 18, line 13, delete "(2)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 61

12 On page 18, line 14, after "person" delete the semicolon ";

13 AMENDMENT NO. 62

14 On page 18, line 18, change "Member of Congress" to "member of the United States  
15 Congress" and change "Inspector" to "inspector" and on line 19, change "General" to  
16 "general"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 63

18 On page 18, line 27, change "Inspector General" to "inspector general"